i •} J _ . „ , ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONI
NOV 15 K W W M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATIO
- Engineering Bureau -
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, 1^87505
DIVISION
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

1 3 Cable/Rotary
Rotary
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
" Ground Level Elevation
3497'
1 6 Multiple
Yes
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation " Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
Depth to Groundwater | Distancefrom nearest fresh water well Distance fromnearest surface water
Pit: Liner: Synthetic CJ milsthick Clay l _ l Pit Volume: bbls DrillingMethnd-
r i n s e H - I / w p S y s t e m • Fresh W a t p r f l R p n « f ~ l Disspl / rH-hi ispH f l d a s / A i r f l
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks o f Cement Estimated TOC
2 7 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
This well is currently completed in the Blinebry with a CIBP over the Tubb Drinkard interval - ConocoPhillips proposes to drill out
the CIBP, acidize and then put the well back on production as
a downhole comingled North HardyTubb Drinkard/ Wildcat Blinebry well. They propose to do this using the attached procedure.
2 3 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines CL a general gerdiit LJ, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan JaTTV^. * f f f / l d J a/A./
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines CL a general gerdiit LJ, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan JaTTV^. * f f f / l d J a/A./
Approved by:
* prv_ *// /
Printed name: K a y M a d d o x ' / / Title:
Title: Regulatory Agent Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address:
1
ConocoPhillips
Hardy 36 State No. 3
Drill Out CIBP's Over Tubb & Drinkard & Downhole Commingle With Blinebry Procedure
(Current Shut-in Well)
Location: 2080' FNL & 1730' FEL, Sec. 36 - T20S, R37E, Lea County, NM
Charges: (Cost Estimate $00,000)
Spud Date: 05/1994
Shut-In Date: Dec 2002 (Failed Not Repaired Due to Marginal Production)
API Number: 30025 - 32479
Zone/Pool: Blinebry
Battery Destination: Existing Battery
TD: 6994'
PBTD: Unknown
DV Tools: 4877'
KBE: 3506'
GLE: 3497'
KBM: 9* above GL
Existing Casing:
• 1 Csg Size,;1
(in) Depth (ft) <* Wt
(lb/ft) Grade Conn
' ^ • ' ' " f J ' - i n ( '
Drift ID Burst (psi) rGoW>(psl>"
9-5/8 1381' 36 K-55
7 7000' 26 K-55 LT&C 6.151 4980 4320
Project Overview:
It is recommended that the Hardy State No. 3 Blinebry well be placed back on production as a downhole